UNITED STATES TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

d. b. a. TEL COM PLUS

November 28, 2001

Ms. Blanca Bayo Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Capital Circle Office Center 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Subject: Docket No. 011552-TX

Dear Ms. Bayo:

This letter is in response to the investigation of United States Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a Tel Com Plus for violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., access to company records. We had an outside source completing our compliance work. We took our records back in house around the same time your report was due. Unfortunately your report fell through the cracks during the process of setting up a new system of compliance. This was an over sight on our behalf.

We are addressing procedures to avoid similar events in the future. We sincerely regret not having an opportunity to respond and have our comments a part of your report to the Florida Legislature.

We understand that the commission is assessing penalties related to non-compliance. We wish to settle and are submitting an offer of \$3,500 to be paid \$500 over 7 months.

I appreciate any consideration you can give us in this matter. Please call me with any questions at (727) 572-7832.

Sincerely,

Julie Graton

Secretary

APP

CAF

CMP COM

CTR ECR LEG

OPC PA! RGO SEC

SER

United States Telecommunications, Inc.

ST :6 WY 01 030 LO

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

DOCUMENT NIMBER-DATE I 5379 DEC 10 =